



REQUEST | 17172

As a freedom of information request, please provide:

1. For each year between 2010–2024, the number of council-operated youth clubs
2. For each year between 2010-2024, the total capacity of council-operated youth clubs
3. For each year between 2010-2024, the annual budget for council-operated youth clubs
4. For each year between 2010-2024, the annual budget for youth services
5. For each year between 2010-2024, the number of Full-Time Equivalent staff employed at council-operate youth clubs.

If possible, please could such data be provided as a spreadsheet. If the period requested is not available, please provide it from the earliest year available up until the most recent available at the point of production.

By youth club, we mean a council-run facility that provides youth services.

RESPONSE

1. Open access sessions delivered in 5 council operated buildings between 2010 – 2016. 0 from 2016 onwards as fully commissioned offer from Wigan Youth Zone.
2. Unable to provide for period 2010-2016. 2016 onwards no council operated youth clubs.

3.

Annual budget for Council
operated Youth Clubs

2011/12	24,000
2012/13	27,000
2013/14	31,000
2014/15	37,000
2015/16	24,000
2016/17	0 see below
2017/18	0
2018/19	0
2019/20	0
2020/21	0
2021/22	0
2022/23	0
2023/24	0

*From 2016/17, youth club provision became a commissioned service not run in-house

4.

Annual Budget for
Youth Services

2011/12	736,079
2012/13	1,734,272
2013/14	1,626,995
2014/15	1,566,695
2015/16	756,555
2016/17	799,878
2017/18	806,908
2018/19	834,269
2019/20	830,353
2020/21	845,503
2021/22	848,280
2022/23	881,253
2023/24	894,532

5. Zero from 2016 onwards & unable to provide the information prior to 2016 as it is no longer available.